HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG
March 15, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 31-32
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2867 — Public Hearing
HB 2524 — Work Session
HB 3017 — Public Hearing
HB 2773 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A 004 Vice-Chair Bonamici opens the meeting at 3:04 p.m.
HB 2867 — PUBLIC HEARING
015 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
027 Rep. Greenlick
048 Chair Kotek
060 Patrick Braatz, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Dentistry
(EXHIBIT A)
072 Chair Kotek
077 Mr. Braatz
089 Rep. Greenlick
092 Mr. Braatz
097 Rep. Greenlick
102 Mr. Braatz
111 Rep. Greenlick
117 Mr. Braatz
31A 124 Chair Kotek
128 Paul Cosgrove, Lobbyist, Oregon Dental Hygienists Association
(EXHIBIT B)
159 Mr. Cosgrove (EXHIBIT C)
229 Chair Kotek
234 Rep. Greenlick
235 Mr. Cosgrove

250 Chair Kotek



32A

HB 2524 —- WORK SESSION

265

300
360
362
364
376
411

010
012
024
026
031
034

32A

31B

043
055
056
082
090

265
278
286
295
305
316
325
344
362
376
390
405
419
432
004
010
012
028
044
059
076
082

109
112
117

Dr. Gordon Empey, Dental Health Consultant, Oregon Public
Health Division, Office of Family Health, Department of Human
Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT D)

Dr. April Love, Dentist, Newberg (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Kotek

Dr. Love

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Dr. Love

Brett Hamilton, Managing Director, Public & Professional
Education, Oregon Dental Association

Chair Kotek

Mr. Hamilton

Rep. Greenlick

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT F-H)
Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Kotek

Gwen Dayton, Executive Vice-President/General Counsel,
Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems (EXHIBIT
D

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Dayton

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Dayton

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Dayton

Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Dayton

Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Dayton

Rep. Greenlick

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Ms. Dayton

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Ms. Dayton

Chair Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Dayton

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Flores

Chair Kotek

Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs,
Oregon Health Care Association (OHCA)

Chair Kotek

Ms. Rhoades

David Schlactus, CEO, Willamette Surgery Center



194
199
206
209
215
219
220
222
225
235

272
277
293
304
336
338
369
375
386
387
397
31B 403
417

HB 3017- PUBLIC HEARING
422

32B 004
007

133
135
140
163
165
174
177
199
201
214
225
247
260

275
278
286
298
HB 2773 — WORK SESSION
300
317
329

Chair Kotek

Mr. Schlactus

Rep. Greenlick

Mr. Schlactus

Rep. Greenlick

Mr. Schlactus

Rep. Greenlick

Mr. Schlactus

Chair Kotek

Jim Dameron, Administrator, Oregon Patient Safety Commission
(EXHIBIT J)

Rep. Flores

Mr. Dameron

Chair Kotek

Deandra Vallier, Patient Advocate, Hood River
Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Vallier

Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT K)
Ms. Vallier

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Ms. Vallier

Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Chair Kotek

Dr. April Love, Dentist, Newberg (EXHIBIT L)
Chair Kotek

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Dr. Love

Chair Kotek

Dr. Love

Chair Kotek

Dr. Love

Rep. Flores

Dr. Love

Rep. Flores

Dr. Love

Chair Kotek

Patrick Braatz, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Dentistry
(EXHIBIT M)

Chair Kotek

Mr. Braatz

Paul Cosgrove, Lobbyist, Oregon Dental Hygienists Association
Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Chair Kotek
Rep. Gelser



32B

337 Chair Kotek

343 Rep. Flores

349 Chair Kotek

357 Rep. Flores

362 Ms. Thiele-Cirka

371 MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves HB 2773 to the full
committee on Health Care with a DO PASS
recommendation.

378 VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Bruun

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. KOTEK will lead discussion in the full.
381 Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:57 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SR ——~EQOmmouNwp

HB 2867, written testimony, Patrick Braatz, 1 p

HB 2867, written testimony, Paul Cosgrove, 1 p

HB 2867, PowerPoint Presentation, Paul Cosgrove, 5 pp
HB 2867, written testimony, Dr. Gordon Empey, 2 pp
HB 2867, written testimony, Dr. April Love, 2 pp

HB 2524, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2524, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2524, -3 amendments, staff, 6 pp

HB 2524, written testimony, Gwen Dayton, 2 pp

HB 2524, written testimony, Jim Dameron, 1 p

HB 2524, letter from Deandra Vallier, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p
HB 3017, informational packet, Dr. April Love, 27 pp
HB 3017, written testimony, Patrick Braatz, 1 p



