HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG

March 15, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 31 - 32

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2867 – Public Hearing HB 2524 – Work Session HB 3017 – Public Hearing HB 2773 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A	004	Vice-Chair Bonamici opens the meeting at 3:04 p.m.
<u>HB 2867 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	015	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	027	Rep. Greenlick
	048	Chair Kotek
	060	Patrick Braatz, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Dentistry
	072	(EXHIBIT A) Chair Kotek
	077	Mr. Braatz
	089	Rep. Greenlick
	092	Mr. Braatz
	097	Rep. Greenlick
	102	Mr. Braatz
	111	Rep. Greenlick
	117	Mr. Braatz
31A	124	Chair Kotek
	128	Paul Cosgrove, Lobbyist, Oregon Dental Hygienists Association
		(EXHIBIT B)
	159	Mr. Cosgrove (EXHIBIT C)
	229	Chair Kotek
	234	Rep. Greenlick
	235	Mr. Cosgrove
	250	Chair Kotek

	265	Dr. Gordon Empey, Dental Health Consultant, Oregon Public Health Division, Office of Family Health, Department of Human Services (DHS) (FXHIBIT D)
	300	Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT D) Dr. April Love, Dentist, Newberg (EXHIBIT E)
	360	Chair Kotek
	362	Dr. Love
	364	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	376	Dr. Love
	411	Brett Hamilton, Managing Director, Public & Professional
32A	010	Education, Oregon Dental Association Chair Kotek
32A	012	Mr. Hamilton
	012	Rep. Greenlick
	024	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	020	
		Rep. Greenlick Chair Kotek
110 2524	034 WORK SESSION	Chair Kolek
<u>HB 2524 –</u>	WORK SESSION 043	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT F-H)
	055	Chair Kotek
	056	Rep. Greenlick
	082	Chair Kotek
	090	Gwen Dayton, Executive Vice-President/General Counsel, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems (EXHIBIT I)
	265	Rep. Gelser
	278	Ms. Dayton
	286	Rep. Gelser
	295	Ms. Dayton
	305	Rep. Gelser
	316	Ms. Dayton
	325	Rep. Greenlick
	344	*
		Ms. Dayton
22 4	362	Rep. Greenlick
32A	376 390	Ms. Dayton
		Rep. Greenlick Vice-Chair Bonamici
	405	
	419	Ms. Dayton
	432	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	004	Ms. Dayton
31B	010	Chair Kotek
	012	Rep. Gelser
	028	Ms. Dayton
	044	Rep. Gelser
	059	Rep. Flores
	076	Chair Kotek
	082	Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs, Oregon Health Care Association (OHCA)
	109	Chair Kotek
	112	Ms. Rhoades
	117	David Schlactus, CEO, Willamette Surgery Center

	194	Chair Kotek
	199	Mr. Schlactus
	206	Rep. Greenlick
	200	Mr. Schlactus
	205	Rep. Greenlick
	219	Mr. Schlactus
	219	Rep. Greenlick
	220	Mr. Schlactus
	225	Chair Kotek
	235	Jim Dameron, Administrator, Oregon Patient Safety Commission
	255	(EXHIBIT J)
	272	Rep. Flores
	277	Mr. Dameron
	293	Chair Kotek
	304	Deandra Vallier, Patient Advocate, Hood River
	336	Rep. Greenlick
	338	Ms. Vallier
	369	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT K)
	375	Ms. Vallier
	386	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	387	Ms. Vallier
	397	Chair Kotek
31B	403	Rep. Greenlick
	417	Chair Kotek
<u>HB 3017- PUBLI</u>		
	422	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
32B	004	Chair Kotek
	007	Dr. April Love, Dentist, Newberg (EXHIBIT L)
	133	Chair Kotek
	135	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	140	Dr. Love
	163	Chair Kotek
	165	Dr. Love
	174	Chair Kotek
	177	Dr. Love
	199	Rep. Flores
	201	Dr. Love
	214	Rep. Flores
	225	Dr. Love
	247	Chair Kotek
	260	Patrick Braatz, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Dentistry (EXHIBIT M)
	275	Chair Kotek
	278	Mr. Braatz
	286	Paul Cosgrove, Lobbyist, Oregon Dental Hygienists Association
	298	Chair Kotek
<u>HB 2773 – WORF</u>		
	300	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	317	Chair Kotek
	329	Rep. Gelser

	337	Chair Kotek
	343	Rep. Flores
	349	Chair Kotek
	357	Rep. Flores
	362	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	371	MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves HB 2773 to the full
		committee on Health Care with a DO PASS recommendation.
	378	VOTE: 4-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Bruun
		Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. KOTEK will lead discussion in the full.
32B	381	Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:57 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2867, written testimony, Patrick Braatz, 1 p
- B. HB 2867, written testimony, Paul Cosgrove, 1 p
- C. HB 2867, PowerPoint Presentation, Paul Cosgrove, 5 pp
- D. HB 2867, written testimony, Dr. Gordon Empey, 2 pp
- E. HB 2867, written testimony, Dr. April Love, 2 pp
- F. HB 2524, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- G. HB 2524, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
- H. HB 2524, -3 amendments, staff, 6 pp
- I. HB 2524, written testimony, Gwen Dayton, 2 pp
- J. HB 2524, written testimony, Jim Dameron, 1 p
- K. HB 2524, letter from Deandra Vallier, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p
- L. HB 3017, informational packet, Dr. April Love, 27 pp
- M. HB 3017, written testimony, Patrick Braatz, 1 p